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Abridged life tables - biometric functions, region level

PeriodPeriod 20172017

IndicatorIndicator Mortality ratesMortality rates
1000nmx [number]1000nmx [number]

Probability of deathProbability of death
1000nqx [number]1000nqx [number]

Number of personsNumber of persons
alive lx [number]alive lx [number]

Mean number of personsMean number of persons
alive nLx [number]alive nLx [number]

Sum of mean numbers ofSum of mean numbers of
persons alive Tx [number]persons alive Tx [number]

Life expectancyLife expectancy
e0x [number]e0x [number]

GenderGender MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales MalesMales FemalesFemales

Teritory -Teritory -
NSTJNSTJ

AgeAge
groupsgroups

REPUBLICREPUBLIC
OF SERBIAOF SERBIA

00 5.300 4.125 5.282 4.086 100000 100000 99604 99694 7295055 7787624 72.9505 77.8762

1-41-4 0.266 0.268 1.063 1.069 99472 99591 397665 398142 7195451 7687931 72.3366 77.1947

5-95-9 0.094 0.087 0.467 0.435 99366 99485 496714 497316 6797786 7289789 68.4116 73.2753

10-1410-14 0.211 0.135 1.052 0.673 99320 99442 496337 497041 6301072 6792472 63.4424 68.3061

15-1915-19 0.416 0.182 2.076 0.908 99215 99375 495561 496648 5804735 6295432 58.5066 63.3504

20-2420-24 0.618 0.176 3.084 0.876 99009 99285 494283 496205 5309174 5798784 53.6230 58.4057

25-2925-29 0.792 0.290 3.949 1.449 98704 99198 492545 495628 4814891 5302579 48.7812 53.4548

30-3430-34 1.159 0.422 5.780 2.103 98314 99054 490150 494748 4322346 4806950 43.9647 48.5287

35-3935-39 1.532 0.873 7.632 4.356 97746 98846 486865 493151 3832196 4312202 39.2057 43.6257

40-4440-44 2.383 1.333 11.848 6.645 97000 98415 482126 490440 3345332 3819051 34.4880 38.8056

45-4945-49 4.199 2.373 20.791 11.795 95851 97761 474271 485922 2863206 3328611 29.8715 34.0485

50-5450-54 7.737 4.253 38.004 21.055 93858 96608 460372 477955 2388935 2842689 25.4527 29.4250

55-5955-59 13.366 6.428 64.810 31.666 90291 94574 436825 465383 1928563 2364735 21.3595 25.0041

60-6460-64 20.711 10.608 98.759 51.764 84439 91579 401347 446044 1491739 1899352 17.6665 20.7400

65-6965-69 31.442 15.988 146.316 77.065 76100 86839 352663 417463 1090391 1453308 14.3284 16.7357

70-7470-74 43.814 27.654 198.274 129.801 64965 80146 292624 374724 737729 1035845 11.3558 12.9244

75-7975-79 70.925 53.162 302.062 235.578 52084 69743 221090 307642 445105 661121 8.5459 9.4793

80-8480-84 120.621 103.319 460.791 409.786 36352 53313 139882 211949 224015 353480 6.1625 6.6302

85 and more85 and more 199.853 198.954 646.264 644.544 19601 31466 84133 141531 84133 141531 4.2923 4.4978

 
 
Last updated on: 11/21/2018 
Source: SORS 
Reference: since 1999 without data for AP Kosovo and Metohija  
 
Available �ags:

bb Time series break cc Con�dential data dd De�nition di�ers
ee Estimated value ff Forecast value ii Imputed value (CCSA de�nition)

ll Missing value - data exist but were not collected -- Missing value - data cannot exist nn Not signi�cant

…… Not available pp Provisional value rr Revised value

** Corrected value

Download in Excel  ()

© 2019 - Statistical O�ce of the Republic of Serbia. All rights reserved  Financed by the European union

http://data.stat.gov.rs/Home/Result/18050103?languageCode=en-US

